

Spl. Electricity 29/2020

Order No.07
19.11.2020

Today is fixed for appearance and filing of receipt showing payment to WBSEDCL.

Accused Teleswar Singh on interim Court Bail is present.

Ld. Advocate for the accused person files two separate applications. One praying for extension of the interim bail on the grounds stated therein and another application praying for sending the copy of order dated 09.10.2020 to the authority of WBSEDCL.

The Ld. Advocate for the accused person submits that as per the order of the Ld. Court accused moved before the WBSEDCL Authority but they refused to accept the payment on the pretext that without being informed by the court they will not accept any payment from the accused person.

Ld. Spl. PP left the matter to the discretion of the court.

Considering the submission of the Ld. Advocate for the accused, let a copy of this order dated 09.10.2020 along with the copy of order dated 19.11.2020 be sent to Assistant Engineer-Cum-Station Manager, WBSEDCL, Raiganj Supply for his information and taking necessary action.

Accordingly the interim bail of accused is hereby extended till **21.12.2020**.

To-date for appearance of the accused with proper receipt.

At my dictation

Judge
Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur

Memo. No.

Dated 19.11.2020.

Copy forwarded to:

The Assistant Engineer-Cum- Station Manager, WBSEDCL, Raiganj Supply for his information and taking necessary action.

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur