

Spl. Elec.29 of 2020
JO CODE No.WB00766
CNR No.WBUD01-000225 -2020

Order No.10
01.02.2021

Record is put up by petition for the purpose of confirm of interim bail and return of document which were seized in connection with this case according to the Ld Advocate for the petitioner.

Accused Teleswar Singh on CB is present.

Ld. PP in charge is present.

On perusal of the documents filed by the accused I find that accused deposited 50% of the claim raised by WBSEDCL as per order dated 09.10.2020.

Considering the same the interim bail granted to the accused is hereby confirmed and documents seized as per seizure list dated 21.09.2020 be returned to the accused person after proper verification and identification.

Let a copy of this order be sent to the IO for information and necessary action.

Dictd & Corrted.

By me,

Judge

Judge, Special Court & Addl. Sessions Judge
1st Court, Raiganj, Uttar Dinajpur